Local streets shall be so arranged as to discourage their use by through traffic. If 

topography allows and suitable alternate locations are available, the subdivider shall 
provide at least two (2) points of access for ingress/egress into the subdivision. 

E. The maximum length of cul-de-sac streets shall be one thousand, five hundred (1,500) 

feet measured from the intersection of the right-of-way lines to the extreme depth of 
the turning circle along the street centerline. Regardless of length, no cul-de-sac shall 

provide access to more than twenty-five (25) single family residences.

[...]

The drainage study shall be 

approved before the street improvement plans and final plat are approved. If the 
subdivision will be developed in phases, a master drainage plan will be required. 

5.3.6  BLOCK DESIGN 

A. Blocks should not exceed one thousand five-hundred (1,500) feet in length between 
street centerlines. Variation from this requirement may be justified where topography or 
optimal lot configurations are achieved or when lot sizes average one-half acre or greater. 

B. Blocks should have sufficient width for an optimal layout of two (2) tiers of lots of the size